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Dates for your Diary  

 

Wednesday 9 March – Trip to Black Country Museum YR 

Friday 11 March – ‘School of the Month’ workshops 

Monday 14 March – Trip to Corinium Museum Y4 

Friday 25 March – Trip to Wyre Forest Pre-school 

Monday 28 March – Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park Y2 

Tuesday 29 March – Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 31 March – Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 6 April – Easter Egg Hunt 

Friday 8 April – Last Day of Term 

Mon 11 April - Thurs 14 April - Scooters Easter Holiday Club 

Tues 19 - Friday 22 April – Scooters Easter Holiday Club 

Monday 25 April – School Re-opens for Summer Term   

Wednesday 4 May – Pioneer Centre Residential Trip Y4 

                                                             

 
 

    Merits received week 14 February 2022  

 

P       Isla B                         YR   Margot 

         Millie F                              Isabella C 

        
                                                                            

Y1     Marcus                     Y2    Freya 

         Imogen                              Francis 

        
       

 

 Y3     Holly                          Y4   Sam 

          Joshua                             Lucy 

        

          
 

   

   

 
 

Well done to Y3, this 

week’s attendance 

winners with 93.02% 

 

Problems with Childcare?  

There are always  

spaces available  

in our breakfast  

and afterschool  

club.  

Please contact us if you wish to reserve 

a place. Tel: 01905 620384 

 

Looking for Work? 
 

We are currently looking for a lunch-

time supervisor every day, Monday-

Friday from 12 noon-1.10pm. 
 

If you are interested in joining our 

team, please contact the school 

office immediately for further 

details.  

Tel: 01905 620384 
 

Ombersley Endowed First School is 

committed to safeguarding children 

and young people. All post holders are 

subject to appropriate vetting 

procedures and a satisfactory 

Disclosure and Barring Service 

Enhanced check. 

 

 
 

    Merits received this week (4 March 2022)  

 

P      Flo                        YR   Matthew 

        Erin                               Jimmy-Dean  

        
                                                                            

Y1   Reuben                Y2    Beatrix 

        Alice                            Gracie-Lou 

        
       

 

 Y3    Finnley                Y4   Amara 

         Clara                          Elsie 

        

          
 

Reminder 
 

If any families have 

siblings wishing to start 

pre-school, please can 

you request a start pack 

as soon as possible to 

reserve a place. 


